

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9145/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WA No. 459/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KHALID K.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. ANIL KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERBy way of last chance, three weeks' time is allowed for service  
on unserved respondent No.2 failing which SLP qua respondent No.2  
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Court Master