

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9145/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in W.A. No. 459/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KHALID K.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. ANIL KUMAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 07.08.2009)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Jojo Jose,Adv.  
Mr. H. Manu,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner does not want to press this petition. Hence, the  
special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.(Sunil Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master